#### 507276520 05/10/2022

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

EPAS ID: PAT7323441

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT** 

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CARLOS DOMINGUEZ-GONZALEZ	05/06/2022
CLÉMENT LARTIGUE	05/06/2022
BASTIEN BECHADERGUE	05/06/2022
BENJAMIN AZOULAY	05/06/2022

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	OLEDCOMM	
Street Address:	eet Address: 10/12 AVENUE DE L'EUROPE	
City:	ity: VÉLIZY-VILLACOUBLAY	
State/Country:	P/Country: FRANCE	
Postal Code:	78140	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17775830

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)770-7901

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-770-7900

Email: maggie.barham@pillsburylaw.com

PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN, LLP **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: PO BOX 10500

Address Line 4: MCLEAN, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 038503-0569020	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARGARET BARHAM
SIGNATURE:	/Margaret Barham/
DATE SIGNED:	05/10/2022

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=038503-0569020 Declaration Assignment#page1.tif source=038503-0569020 Declaration Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT **REEL: 059885 FRAME: 0669** 507276520

Attorney's Docket: 038503-0569020

Client Ref: PB0425US

**PATENT** 

# ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION UNDER 37 C.F.R 1.63 (for use with Signed Application Data Sheet)

The Assignment and Declaration are directed to (check one):
the attached application;
the application identified by the attorney docket no. and the title of the invention given above;
☑United States Application or PCT International Application No. PCT/FR2020/051985, filed November 3,
<u>2020</u> .

Title of Invention: Face detection and optical wireless communication module

### **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) or equivalent in Euros, included in an amount already paid at filing of the application the priority of which is claimed, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

### ASSIGNORS:

DOMINGUEZ-GONZALEZ, Carlos 31bis rue de Bas Tillets 92310 Sèvres France

LARTIGUE, Clément 4 allée de la Chapelle 92140 Clamart France

BECHADERGUE, Bastien 70 avenue Pierre Larousse 92240 Malakoff France

AZOULAY, Benjamin 21 avenue Boutroux 75013 Paris France

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to:

### ASSIGNEE:

OLEDCOMM 10/12 avenue de l'Europe 78140 Velizy-Villacoublay France

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention.

Assignment of Invention-page 1 of 2

4849-6792-2634.v1

PATENT REEL: 059885 FRAME: 0670

and which is found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21) U.S. patent application no.	, filed	and any
legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priori	ty and, in and to, all Letters	Patent to be
obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, divisi	ion, renewal, or substitute th	nereof, and as to
letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.		
ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or enter into which would conflict with this assignment.		
ASSIGNORS hereby grant registered practitioners at Pillsbury Winthrop S No. 00909, the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification where		

### **DECLARATION**

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the above-identified application.

to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement or the like made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both. I acknowledge that such willful false statement or the like may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims. I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true. I acknowledge the duty to disclose to the United States Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. § 1.56.

Date:	May 6th, 2022	Contrapel DOMINGUEZ-GONZALEZ, Carlos
Date:	7/ay 6th, 7027	LARTIGUE, Clément
Date:	May 6th, 2022	BECHA <b>DERGUE</b> , Bastien
Date:	6th may 2022	
		AZOULAY, Benjamin

Assignment of Invention-page 2 of 2

4849-6792-2634.v1

PATENT REEL: 059885 FRAME: 0671